Solenoid valves VSNC
q/w Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
Worldwide: Always in stock
Superb: Festo quality at an attractive price
Easy: Reduces procurement and storing complexity
qReady for dispatch from the Festo factory in 24 hours
Held in stock in 13 service centres worldwide

Subject to change – 2017/0410 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VSNC
Type codes
VSNC – F – – – – – – – –
Type
VSNC Solenoid valves
Type of directional control valve
F Flanged valve
Design principle
Piston spool
T Poppet seat
Additional function
None
C Convertible valve function
Valve function
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid
P53C 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
P53E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
P53U 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
Reset method for single solenoid valves
None
M Mechanical spring
Manual override
D Non-detenting, detenting
H Non-detenting, resetting
S Covered
Pneumatic connection
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm
Q8 Push-in connector 8 mm
G14 G 1/4
N14 N 1/4
Q10 Push-in connector 10 mm
T14 Push-in connector 1/4
T38 Push-in connector 3/8
T516 Push-in connector 5/16
Venting
Without fitting
QN With fitting
U1 Silencer with metal housing
U3 Silencer with polymer housing
Interface to valve pilot
F8 With armature tube 8 mm long
FN With armature tube 9 mm long
-V- New
2017/04 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VSNC
Type codes
– – – – – –
Nominal operating voltage
None
1A 24 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
3W 230 V AC/240 V AC/50-60 Hz
16B 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
1 24 V DC
5 12 V DC
Electrical connection
None
A1 Connection pattern type A, to EN 175301
B2 Connection pattern type B, industry
standard
C3 Cable, 3 m
K11 Cable with insulating conduit connection
Degree of protection for electrics
Standard
S8 IP67
EU certification
None
EX2 II 3GD
EX4 II 2GD
Approval
None
U4 Class 1 Div 1 to NEC 500
Type of ignition protection
None
A Intrinsically safe
M Encapsulation
N Non-sparking
Electrical accessories, valve
None
G Connector socket without LED
-V- New
Subject to change – 2017/0412 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VSNC
Technical data – 3/2-way or 5/2-way valve, convertible, single solenoid
Function1)
5/2-way valve
1) Can be changed by exchanging the seal
plate
3/2-way valve
with exhaust return
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
-L- Operating pressure
2.5 … 10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +60 °C
General technical data
VSNC-FC-M52-MD-G14-F8
VSNC-FC-M52-MD-N14-F8
VSNC-FC-M52-MD-G14-F8-1B2
Valve function 3/2-way or 5/2-way, convertible
Width [mm] 32
Design Piston spool
Sealing principle Soft
Type of pilot Electrical
Reset method Mechanical spring
Type of control Piloted
Manual override Detenting, non-detenting
Type of mounting With through-hole
Mounting position Any
Max. tightening torque of valve mounting [Nm] 3.2
Non-overlapping Yes
Switching status display – Yes, with socket
Standard nominal
flow rate
1 > 2 [l/min] 1200